

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17373/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2000 in FA 47/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CRYSTAL DEVELOPERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHA LATA GHOSH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.17595/2000

Date : 06/11/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr., Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amalesh Ray, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kanti Kumar Chakarborty, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Amal Kumar Saha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Nirbhoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. Heard learned counsel for the
parties. Until further orders the dispossession of the

.PA

:2:

appellant from the disputed premises shall remain stayed.

It is made clear that the appellant shall not create 3rd party interest as already ordered by the Calcutta High Court dated 27th July,1998.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master