

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In
Civil Appeal No.6259/2000

ARCHIT VANIJYA & VINIYOG PVT. LTD. & ORS

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ASHA LATA GHOSH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(For substitution of Lrs. of Deceased Respondent No.24 with prayer
for C/delay and abatement and office report)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Appellant (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.(N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.
.SP2

None appears even on second call.
Hence the Appeal against respondent No.24 stands
dismissed for default.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master.

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 @@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6259 OF 2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Archit Vanijya & Viniyog ... Appellant
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Vs.

Asha Lata Ghosh (D) By Lrs. & Ors. ... Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

None appears even on second call.
Hence the Appeal against respondent No.24 stands
dismissed for default.

.SP1

.....J.
(N. Santosh Hegde)

New Delhi,
November 5,2001.

.....J.
(Doraiswamy Raju)