

SLP(C)... 6904-6906 OF 2003
ITEM No.12

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-6 In & CC 6904-6906
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2003 in GA 285/03
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARCHIT VANIJYA & VINIYOG (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM GHOSH & ORS. Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP & With prayer for interim relief& office report)

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K Pathak, Adv. for
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Leave graqnted.

Until further orders the dispossession of the appellants from the disputed premises shall rema
in stayed. It is made clear that the appellant shall not create 3rd party interest as already
ordered by the Calcutta High Court dated 27th July, 1998.

Tag with CA No.6258/2000 etc.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master